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State Bar of Arizona 
Board of Legal Specialization 

2020-2021 

 
Ms Wendi A Sorensen - Chair 
Burch & Cracchiolo PA 
1850 N Central Ave, Ste 1700 
PO Box 16882 
Phoenix, AZ 85004  
Phone: 602-234-9910 
Email: wsorensen@bcattorneys.com 

Chair  Member 
2020-2022 2018-2022 
 
Ms M Maureen Anders  
Arizona State University  
Office of the General Counsel 
PO Box 877405 
Tempe, AZ 85287-7405  
Phone: 480-965-0871 
Email: maureenanders@asu.edu 

Member 
2018-2022 
 
Mr James R Anderson CPA 
3420 E Shea Blvd Ste 165 
Phoenix, AZ 85028-3347  
Phone: 602-604-9190 
Email: jima@phxval.com 
Member  
2020-2024 
 
Mr James E Cross – Vice Chair 
Cross Law Firm PLC 
1850 N Central Ave Ste 1150 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4512  
Phone: 602-412-4422 
Email: jcross@crosslawaz.com 
Vice-Chair Member 
2018-2022 2018-2022 
 
Mr. Robert J Denison 
Email: rjd@firstsecurity.com 
Member 
2020-2024 
 

Mr Michael Kevin Goldberg  
Goldberg Law Group 
16427 N Scottsdale Rd, Ste 200 
Scottsdale, AZ  85254-1592 
Phone: 480-427-7444 
Email: mgoldberg@goldberglawoffice.com 
Member 
2018-2022 
 
Ms Georgette Morphis Hasiotis  
Hasiotis Law Firm, PLLC 
6424 E Greenway Pkwy 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254-2045 
Email: georgette@hasiotislaw.com  
Member 
2020-2024 (1st Term) 
 
Mr Abe W Lai  
Email: abelai@msn.com 

Member 
2018-2022 
 
Ms Phoebe Moffatt  
Sacks Tierney PA 
4250 N Drinkwater Blvd, FL 4 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251-3693  
Phone: 602-268-4700  
Email: moffatt@sackstierney.com 
Member 
2020-2024 
 
Mr. Blake William Joseph Moscatello  
Goodson Manley & Moscatello, PLLC 
5090 N 40th St, Ste 200 
Phoenix, AZ 85018-9184  
Phone:  602-252-0188 
Email: blake@goodsonmanleylaw.com 
Member  
2020-2024 
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Mr. Jeffrey M Neff  
Udall Law Firm, LLP 
4801 E Broadway Blvd, Ste 400 
Tucson, AZ 85711-3638 
Phone: 520-623-4353 
Email: jneff@udalllaw.com 
Member 
2020-2024 
 
Ms Elizabeth B Ortiz  
Arizona Prosecuting Attorneys' Advisory 
Council 
3838 N Central Ave, Ste 850 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-3340  
Phone: 602-542-7222 
Member  
2020-2024 
 
 
 
 


